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CIRCULAR NO. 19 OF 2024                             April 29,2024 

 

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CEO 
 

 
ELECTION OF COMMITTEE – 2024/2025 

 
Following are the results of the ballot conducted to elect the five Buyer and the 

five Seller representatives to serve on the CTTA Committee for the year 
2024/2025. 

 
 

Ballot papers released  : March 15, 2024 
Ballot closed   : April 17, 2024 

Ballot counted   : April 26, 2024 
 

Ballot papers issued  : 102 

Ballot papers not collected : 03 
Ballot papers returned  : 91 

 
The Chairman, Colombo Tea Traders Association served as the Presiding Officer. Three 
Scrutineers nominated by the Committee, to represent the Buyers and the Sellers 
respectively, examined the Voting Cards. CTTA Company Secretary was  present as an 

independent Observer. 

 
Consequently, on being duly elected, the following will serve on the Committee 

for the year 2024/2025. They will hold offices from the date of AGM 2024 until 
the AGM 2025. 

 
No. Buyer representative Votes No. Seller representative Votes 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

Akbar Brothers (Pvt) Ltd 
Empire Teas (Pvt) Ltd 
Euro-Scan Exports (Pvt) Ltd 
Eswaran Brothers Exports (Pvt) Ltd 
Uniworld Teas (Pvt) Ltd  

63 
55 
43 
38 
38 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

Maskeliya Plantations PLC 
Talawakelle Tea Estates PLC 
Pothotuwa Tea Company (Pvt) Ltd 
Nilwala Tea Factory (Pvt) Ltd 
Ceciliyan Associates (Pvt) Ltd 

48 
45 
44 
29 
27 
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